 T r i p a t h  T ec h no l o g y,  I nc .  -   T e c h n i ca l  I n f or m a t i on
1   RB-TA2022 – Kl/Rev. 1.0/09.02
RB-TA2022
CLASS-T DIGITAL AUDIO AMPLIFIER 2 CHANNEL TA2022
REFERENCE DESIGN
T e c h n i c a l  I n f o r m a t i o n  –  B o a r d  R e v .  2 . 2                           R e v i s i o n  1 . 1  –  J U N E  2 0 0 5
G E N E R A L  D E S C R I P T I O N
T h e  R B  T A 2 0 2 2  V e r s i o n  2 . 2  i s  a  s t e r e o  1 0 0 W  p e r  c h a n n e l  a u d i o  a m p l i f i e r  i n  a  s l i m  3 ”

AGnd
AGnd
AGnd
PGnd
PGnd
PGnd
PGnd
PGnd
PGnd
PGnd
PGnd
Bill Of Materials & basic costing, component sourcing (does not include TA2022, heatsink, connectors, PCB)
BOM RB-TA2022 Rev. 2.3      Revised: Tuesday, May 31, 2005
Board revision RB-TA2022 rev. 2.2
Item Quantity Reference Value Rating Manufacturer Manufacturer Part # Source Source Part # unit price X quantity min qty Unit Price X quantity min qty Source Part #
1 4 C1,C2,C68,C75 1000pF;50V 50V Panasonic ECJ-2VC1H102J Digikey PCC102CGCT-ND $0.026 $0.104 1000 $0.000
2 3 C3,C30,C76 100pF;50V 50V Panasonic ECJ-2VC1H101J Digikey PCC101CGCT-ND $0.017 $0.051 1000 $0.000
3 2 C27,C28 47uF;16v 16V Panasonic ECE-A1CKA470 Digikey P810-ND $0.035 $0.070 1000 $0.000
4 2 C29,C32 220uF;50V Low ESR Panasonic EEU-FM1H221 * Digikey P12397-ND $0.146 $0.292 1000 $0.095 $0.190 1000 Panasonic Same
5 1 C33 0.1uF;25V 25V Panasonic ECJ-1VB1E104K Digikey PCC2277CT-ND $0.056 $0.056 1000 $0.000
6 1 C34 100uF;35V 35V Panasonic ECA-1VM101 Digikey P5165-ND $0.039 $0.039 1000 $0.000
7 2 C35,C36 3.3uF, 25V 25V Panasonic ECE-A1EKK3R3 Digikey P972-ND $0.059 $0.118 1000 $0.000
8 4 C37,C38,C39,C40 0.22uF;50V 50V Panasonic ECQ-V1H224JL Digikey P4667-ND $0.067 $0.268 1000 $0.045 $0.180 1000 Panasonic Same
9 2 C42,C41 .1uF;16V 16V Panasonic ECJ-2VB1C104K Digikey PCC1812CT-ND $0.030 $0.060 1000 $0.000
10 1 C43 0.1uF;50V 50V Panasonic ECJ-2YB1H104K Digikey PCC1840TR-ND $0.056 $0.056 2000 $0.000
11 2 C44,C45 0.1uF;100V 100V AVX 12101C104KAT2A Digikey 478-1614-2-ND $0.180 $0.360 4000 $0.046 $0.092 4000 Avnet Same
12 1 C46 330pF;50V 50V Panasonic ECJ-2VC1H331J Digikey PCC331CGCT-ND $0.017 $0.017 1000 $0.000
13 1 C47 390pF;50V 50V Panasonic ECJ-2VC1H391J Digikey PCC391CGCT-ND $0.017 $0.017 1000 $0.000
14 2 C48,C49 0.1uF;16v 16V Panasonic ECJ-2VB1C104K Digikey PCC1812CT-ND $0.030 $0.060 1000 $0.000
15 3 D1,D8,D9 B1100/B 100V Diodes Inc B1100-13 Digikey B1100DITR-ND $0.268 $0.804 5000 $0.100 $0.300 5000 Avnet Same
16 4 D5,D11,D12,D13 MURS120 1A/200V Diodes Inc MURS120T3 Digikey MURS120T3OSCT-ND $0.116 $0.464 1000 $0.091 $0.364 2500 Avnet Same
17 1 J1 HEADER 3 $0.000 $0.000
18 1 J2 CON5 22-23-2051 Digikey WM4203-ND $0.000 $0.000
19 1 J3 CON7 26-60-4070 Digikey WM4625-ND $0.000 $0.000
20 1 J10 SCREW TERMINAL $0.000 $0.000
21 1 L4 100uH 200mA Toko #187LY-101J Digikey #187LY-101J-ND $0.450 $0.450 100 $0.280 $0.280 1000 ISI RL187-101K***
22 2 L5,L6 11uH 10A American Cores AW690-06-44T-22-V** American Cores AW690-06-44T-22-V $0.890 $1.780 1000 $0.250 $0.500 10000 American Cores Same
23 5 R30,R33,R34,R35,R50 1k,1% Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1001V Digikey P1.00KHCT-ND $0.020 $0.100 1000 $0.000
24 4 R31,R37,R41,R52 9.09k,1% Panasonic ERJ-6ENF9091V Digikey P9.09KCCT-ND $0.019 $0.076 1000 $0.000
25 4 R32,R43,R44,R51 20k,1% Panasonic ERJ-6ENF2002V Digikey P20.0KCCT-ND $0.019 $0.076 1000 $0.000
26 4 R36,R38,R39,R40 1.18k,1% Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1181V Digikey P1.18KHCT-ND $0.019 $0.076 1000 $0.000
27 1 R42 8.2k,1% Panasonic ERJ-6ENF8251V Digikey P8.25KCCT-ND $0.019 $0.019 1000 $0.000
28 2 R45,R46 249k,1% Panasonic ERJ-6ENF2493V Digikey P249KCCT-ND $0.019 $0.038 1000 $0.000
29 2 R48,R47 240 Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ241V Digikey P240ACT-ND $0.016 $0.032 1000 $0.000
30 2 R49,R53 5.1k Panasonic ERJ-6GEYJ512V Digikey P5.1KACT-ND $0.016 $0.032 1000 $0.000
31 2 R55,R54 50k Pot Bourns Inc. 3306P-1-503 Digikey 3306P-503-ND $0.247 $0.494 1000 $0.130 $0.260 2000 Avnet Same
32 2 R56,R57 6.2;2W Panasonic ERX-2SJ6R2 Digikey P6.2W-2BK-ND $0.080 $0.160 1000 $0.039 $0.078 1000 Panasonic Same
33 4 STA1,STA2,STA3,STA4 STANDOFF Digikey 4801K-ND/H616-ND $0.000 $0.000
34 1 U2 tornado_32p_zip_6 Tripath Technology TA2022 Tripath $0.000 $0.000